## CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## TRANSPORTATION FEES

FRESNO AREA EXPRESS				
Amend #	Fee Description & Unit/Time Fresno Area Express (FAX)	Current		
567	Fixed route service fares:			
	Base cash fare - one way*	1.00		
567	Reduced Cash Fare - One way*	0.50		
	Seniors (65 years or older) with valid ID			
	People with disabilities with valid ID			
	Medicare card holders			
567	Promotional Fare	0.00		
574	1 Ride Card*	1.00		
574	1 Ride Card (Reduced Fare)*	0.50		
574	1 Ride Card (Student Fare) ***	0.75		
574	10 Ride Card*	9.00		
574	10 Ride Card (Reduced Fare)*	4.50		
567	Bulk Purchase			
	20 Single Ride Prepaid Cards*	18.00		
	20 Single Ride Prepaid Cards (Reduced Fare)*	9.00		
	50 Single Ride Prepaid Cards*	45.00		
	50 Single Ride Prepaid Cards* (Reduced Fare)*	22.50		
567	31-Day Pass	36.00		
	Unlimited rides on FAX			
574	31-Day Pass (unlimited rides on FAX) ***	22.00		
	Student over 12 wiith valid student ID			
567	31-Day Reduced Fare Pass (unlimited rides on FAX)	18.00		
	Senior (65 years or older) with valid ID			
	People with disabilities with valid ID			
	Medicare card holders			
567	Bulk 31-Day Passes			
	10-31 Day Passes	324.00		
	20-31 Day Passes	648.00		
	50-31 Day Passes	1620.00		
567	Bulk 31-Day Reduced Fare Passes			
	10-31 Day Reduces Fare Passes	162.00		
	20-31 Day Reduces Fare Passes	324.00		
	50-31 Day Reduces Fare Passes	810.00		

NOTE: Veterans / Military and children 12 and younger ride free. Children under 6 must be accompanied by an adult.

<sup>\*</sup>Cash/Card fares are entitled to one free transfer. Unlimited transfers for 90 minutes on all routes in any direction.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Student over 12 must show valid student ID from their educational institution to qualify for the student rate. All children 12 and younger ride free (see note below)

## CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## TRANSPORTATION FEES

FRESNO AREA EXPRESS			
Amend #	Fee Description & Unit/Time	<u>Current</u>	
	Fresno Area Express (FAX)		
567	Group Fee Per Round Trip Field trip fee for school groups up to 25 persons between 9 a.m. and 2 p.m. on fixed routes. Groups with more than 25 people up to a maximum of 35 people will be charged the base cash fare price - one way*	20.00	
528	Fixed route service fares (continued):  Transit Identification Cards - fee for original or replacement  Renewal of an expired ID is free	3.00	
567	Handy Ride Basic rate-ADA Certified Persons - one way** 31-Day Pass for ADA Certified Persons (Maximum 60 one-way trips per 31 day period)**	1.25 36.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Cash/Card fares are entitled to one free transfer. Unlimited transfers for 90 minutes on all routes in any direction

<sup>\*\*</sup>Certified attendant rides free when accompanying ADA certified person who has paid the appropriate

NOTE: Veterans / Military and children 12 and younger ride free. Children under 6 must be accompanied by an adult.

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>Waiver:</u> The Transit Director is authorized to waive or reduce fares for special or promotional events up to three days per fiscal year or for pilot projects not to exceed six months in duration.